Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comdisco, Inc.		11/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Princeton Review Publishing, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2315 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2363699	COLLEGEEDGE
Registration Number:	2547894	EMBARK
Registration Number:	2633819	EMBARK*COM
Registration Number:	2511559	I*EMBARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900121529

Fax Number: (212)310-1762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-626-4737 Phone:

Email: julia.r.talke@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Julia R. Talke

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: **BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP** New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56186883-000010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia R. Talke

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0664

Signature:	/jrt/
Date:	11/26/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Princeton Review Publishing - Release	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0665

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, COMDISCO, INC., pursuant to a certain security agreement executed on the 1st day of October, 2001, between Comdisco, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 6111 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, and Princeton Review Publishing, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 2315 Broadway, New York, New York 10024, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel and frame number 2395/0163 ("Security Agreement"), has a security interest in certain trademarks formerly owned by PRINCETON REVIEW PUBLISHING, L.L.C. and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks"), and since the obligations of the Security Agreement have been satisfied with respect to the Trademarks, COMDISCO, INC. RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Trademarks held by COMDISCO, INC., including without limitation those security interests recorded at the USPTO at reel and frame number 2395/0163, to PRINCETON REVIEW PUBLISHING, L.L.C., or its successors or assigns, and does hereby revest in PRINCETON REVIEW PUBLISHING, L.L.C., or its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pledged to COMDISCO, INC. under the Security Agreement.

DATED: (1/25/08

COMDISCO, INC.

Dy.__

Title:

Address:

Comdisco, Inc.

5600 N. River Road

Rosemont, Illinois 60018

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

REG. NO.	
2363699	
2547894	
2633819	
2511559	

NYCDMS/1107251.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 11/26/2008